

FILED
May 10, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

33643-3-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

CASEY J. WADE, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

LAWRENCE H. HASKELL
Prosecuting Attorney

Gretchen E. Verhoef
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

I. APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

IV. ARGUMENT 5

 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS, FINDING THAT A REASONABLE JUROR COULD FIND THAT THE MAGNETS AND KEY DEVICE WAS A DEVICE DESIGNED TO OVERCOME A SECURITY SYSTEM.5

 B. APPELLATE COSTS SHOULD BE IMPOSED IF THE STATE IS THE SUBSTANTIALLY PREVAILING PARTY ON APPEAL, THE DEFENDANT HAS THE FUTURE ABILITY TO PAY THE COSTS OF APPEAL.11

V. CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Baldwin, 63 Wn. App. 303, 818 P.2d 1116,
837 P.2d 646 (1991)..... 14

State v. Davis, 182 Wn.2d 222, 340 P.3d 820 (2014)..... 6

State v. Eppens, 30 Wn. App. 119, 633 P.2d 92 (1981) 9

State v. Keeney, 112 Wn.2d 140, 769 P.2d 295 (1989) 11

State v. Larson, 184 Wn.2d 843, 365 P.3d 740 (2015)..... 7, 10

State v. Larson, 185 Wn. App. 903, 344 P.3d 244 (2015)..... 7

State v. Nolan, 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000) 11

State v. Reeves, 184 Wn. App. 154, 336 P.3d 105 (2014) 6

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 5, 6

State v. Stump, 2016 WL 1696754 (April 28, 2016) 12

FEDERAL COURT CASES

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781,
61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)..... 5

STATUTES

RCW 10.73.160 11, 12

RCW 9A.56.360..... 6

I. APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

1. The court erred in denying appellant’s motion to dismiss.
2. The court erred in Finding of Fact No. 15. CP 94.
3. The court erred in Conclusion of Law No. 1. CP 95.
